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INTRODUCTION

Before | explain thiswork (perhaps self-evident from the title), let me announce that | will email
any purchaser afree EXCEL Spreadsheet or Access Database file ssmply by asking. Go to thalast
page to see how to request your freefile.

| developed thislist acouple of years ago after being unable to find one anywhere -- even on the
U.S. Census Bureau web site, the U.S. Postal Service web sites or from ZIP Code directories. Itis
quite easy to find information on specifically searched localities, but not an overall list. So, | did
some legwork and devel oped this list myself in an EXCEL Spreadsheet. | put the spreadsheet up
for sale online using the lulu.com self-publishing service and was amazed at the interest. It sold
well. Recently, however, the lulu.com service discontinued allowing self-publishers to offer digital
mediasuch asfiles. In order to continue providing thislist, | have converted to an eBook at the
same price $4.00 and offer the file by email free to any purchaser that asks for one.

| have learned that those purchasing this list have found it useful for marketing. Overseas
purchasers like to peruse it to grasp the enormity of the United States. There are, by State, 3,136
counties and 25,097 Cities. Using your eBook reader, you will be able to conduct searches -- an
advantage over paper books. With an EXCEL or Database file, the sky is the limit when it comes
to the utility of these lists

| hope you find this work of interest and value.

KEN GREEN



3,136 COUNTIES (Alphabetical within State)

Count y

Aut auga
Bal dwi n
Bar bour
Bi bb

Bl ount
Bul | ock
But | er
Cal houn
Chambers
Cher okee
Chil ton
Choct aw
Cd arke

d ay

Cl ebur ne
Cof f ee
Col bert
Conecuh
Coosa
Covi ngt on
Cr enshaw
Cul | man
Dal e
Dal | as
DeKal b

El nore
Escambi a
Et owah
Fayette
Franklin
CGeneva

G eene
Hal e
Henry
Houst on
Jackson
Jefferson
Lamar
Lauder dal e
Lawr ence
Lee

Li nest one
Lowndes
Macon
Madi son
Mar engo
Mari on
Mar shal
Mobi | e
Monr oe
Mont gomer y
Mor gan
Perry

Pi ckens
Pi ke
Randol ph
Russel

STATE

Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama

POPULATI ON

43671
140415
29038
20826
51024
11714
21399
112249
36583
23988
39593
15922
27867
14254
14123
43615
54984
14089
12202
37631
13665
77483
49129
46365
64452
65874
38440
103459
18495
31223
25764
9974
17185
16310
88787
53926
662047
15904
87966
34803
115092
65676
13473
24105
276700
22539
31214
82231
399843
24324
223510
111064
11861
20949
29605
22380
49756



25,097 CITIES (Alphabetical within State)

Count y

Abbevill e
Adansvill e
Addi son

AKkr on

Al abast er

Al bertville
Al exander City
Al exandri a
Aliceville
Al | good

Al t oona
Andal usi a
Ander son
Anni st on

Ar ab

Ar dror e

Ar go

Ariton

Arl ey

Ashf ord
Ashl and
Ashville

At hens

At nor e
Attalla
Aubur n

Aut augavi l | e
Avon

Babbi e
Bai | eyt on
Banks

Bay M nette
Bayou La Batre
Bear Creek
Beatrice
Beavert on
Bel k

Bent on
Berry
Bessener
Billingsley
Bi r m ngham

STATE

Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama
Al abama

POPULATI ON

2987
4965
723
521
22619
17247
15008
3692
2567
629
984
8794
354
24276
7174
1034
1780
772
290
1853
1965
2260
18967
7676
6592
42987
820
466
627
684
224
7820
2313
1053
412
226
214
47
1238
29672
116
242820

To obtain a free EXCEL Spreadsheet or Access Database file of this list, send an
email to infochase@comcast.net. Subject line should be either: LIST COPY EXCEL
or LIST COPY ACCESS. In the text, indicate the date of your online purchase, the
book seller from whom you made the eBook download and your order number.

A reply will be sent with the requested file attached.

NOTE: In these files, the population numbers are properly justified and each record has an

additional field that states either "COUNTY" or "CITY".

wxokEND OF SAMPLE %



THANK YOU FOR REVIEWING THIS SAMPLE. YOU CAN PURCHASE THE
COMPLETE eBook FOR ONLY $3.99 AS AN IMMEDIATE DOWNLOAD FROM THESE
SOURCES:

Barnes and Noble online. You can download it into your Nook Library for
reading on your Nook, or Nook App on your PC, MAC, iPad, iPhone, Android device,
etc. If this is your choice, go to:

NOO

by Barnes & Noble

http://search.barnesandnoble.com/books/e/2940013147195

Amazon.com. Download to your Kindle or Kindle app on your PC, MAC, iPad,
iPhone, Android device, etc. If this is your choice, go to:

amazon

http://www.amazon.com/dp/BO05SF6EOSS

Lulu.com. Lulu is a popular online self-publishing site where you can purchase and
download this book as an Adobe Acrobat (.pdf) file. This popular format is reaable on
virtually any e-Reader and computer. If this is your choice, go to:

Lulu.

http://www.lulu.com/content/e-book/list-of-all-us-counties-and-cities-in-ebook-
format/10991898

Lulu storefront containing all my eBooks: http://www.lulu.com/infochase

WARM REGARDS,

Fen Creen

http://publications.infochase.org




