LIST of ALL

CITIES and COUNTIES of THE UNITED STATES

A Basic Research Tool Including Populations with Free EXCEL or ACCESS File Offered



© 2011 by INFOCHASE Publications. All rights reserved.

INFOCHASE Publications http://publications.infochase.org

Ken Green

INTRODUCTION

Before I explain this work (perhaps self-evident from the title), let me announce that I will email any purchaser a free EXCEL Spreadsheet or Access Database file simply by asking. Go to tha last page to see how to request your free file.

I developed this list a couple of years ago after being unable to find one anywhere -- even on the U.S. Census Bureau web site, the U.S. Postal Service web sites or from ZIP Code directories. It is quite easy to find information on specifically searched localities, but not an overall list. So, I did some legwork and developed this list myself in an EXCEL Spreadsheet. I put the spreadsheet up for sale online using the lulu.com self-publishing service and was amazed at the interest. It sold well. Recently, however, the lulu.com service discontinued allowing self-publishers to offer digital media such as files. In order to continue providing this list, I have converted to an eBook at the same price \$4.00 and offer the file by email free to any purchaser that asks for one.

I have learned that those purchasing this list have found it useful for marketing. Overseas purchasers like to peruse it to grasp the enormity of the United States. There are, by State, 3,136 counties and 25,097 Cities. Using your eBook reader, you will be able to conduct searches -- an advantage over paper books. With an EXCEL or Database file, the sky is the limit when it comes to the utility of these lists

I hope you find this work of interest and value.

KEN GREEN

3,136 COUNTIES (Alphabetical within State)

County_	STATE	POPULATION
Autauga	Alabama	43671
Baldwin	Alabama	140415
Barbour	Alabama	29038
Bibb	Alabama	20826
Blount	Alabama	51024
Bullock	Alabama	11714
Butler	Alabama	21399
Calhoun	Alabama	112249
Chambers	Alabama	36583
Cherokee	Alabama	23988
Chilton	Alabama	39593
Choctaw	Alabama	15922
Clarke	Alabama	27867
Clay	Alabama	14254
Cleburne	Alabama	14123
Coffee	Alabama	43615
Colbert	Alabama	54984
Conecuh	Alabama	14089
Coosa	Alabama	12202
Covington	Alabama	37631
Crenshaw	Alabama	13665
Cullman	Alabama	77483
Dale	Alabama	49129
Dallas	Alabama	46365
DeKalb	Alabama Alabama	64452
Elmore Escambia	Alabama Alabama	65874 38440
Etowah	Alabama	103459
Fayette	Alabama	18495
Franklin	Alabama	31223
Geneva	Alabama	25764
Greene	Alabama	9974
Hale	Alabama	17185
Henry	Alabama	16310
Houston	Alabama	88787
Jackson	Alabama	53926
Jefferson	Alabama	662047
Lamar	Alabama	15904
Lauderdale	Alabama	87966
Lawrence	Alabama	34803
Lee	Alabama	115092
Limestone	Alabama	65676
Lowndes	Alabama	13473
Macon	Alabama	24105
Madison	Alabama	276700
Marengo	Alabama	22539
Marion	Alabama	31214
Marshall	Alabama	82231
Mobile	Alabama	399843
Monroe	Alabama	24324
Montgomery	Alabama	223510
Morgan	Alabama	111064
Perry	Alabama	11861
Pickens	Alabama	20949
Pike	Alabama	29605
Randolph	Alabama	22380
Russell	Alabama	49756

25,097 CITIES (Alphabetical within State)

County_	STATE	POPULATION
Abbeville	Alabama	2987
Adamsville	Alabama	4965
Addison	Alabama	723
Akron	Alabama	521
Alabaster	Alabama	22619
Albertville	Alabama	17247
Alexander City	Alabama	15008
Alexandria	Alabama	3692
Aliceville	Alabama	2567
Allgood	Alabama	629
Altoona	Alabama	984
Andalusia	Alabama	8794
Anderson	Alabama	354
Anniston	Alabama	24276
Arab	Alabama	7174
Ardmore	Alabama	1034
Argo	Alabama	1780
Ariton	Alabama	772
Arley	Alabama	290
Ashford	Alabama	1853
Ashland	Alabama	1965
Ashville	Alabama	2260
Athens	Alabama	18967
Atmore	Alabama	7676
Attalla	Alabama	6592
Auburn	Alabama	42987
Autaugaville	Alabama	820
Avon	Alabama	466
Babbie	Alabama	627
Baileyton	Alabama	684
Banks	Alabama	224
Bay Minette	Alabama	7820
Bayou La Batre	Alabama	2313
Bear Creek	Alabama	1053
Beatrice	Alabama	412
Beaverton	Alabama	226
Belk	Alabama	214
Benton	Alabama	47
Berry	Alabama	1238
Bessemer	Alabama Alabama	29672 116
Billingsley	Alabama Alabama	
Birmingham	ALADAIIIA	242820

To obtain a free EXCEL Spreadsheet or Access Database file of this list, send an email to infochase@comcast.net. Subject line should be either: LIST COPY EXCEL or LIST COPY ACCESS. In the text, indicate the date of your online purchase, the book seller from whom you made the eBook download and your order number. A reply will be sent with the requested file attached.

NOTE: In these files, the population numbers are properly justified and each record has an additional field that states either "COUNTY" or "CITY".

THANK YOU FOR REVIEWING THIS SAMPLE. YOU CAN PURCHASE THE COMPLETE eBook FOR ONLY \$3.99 AS AN IMMEDIATE DOWNLOAD FROM THESE SOURCES:

• <u>Barnes and Noble online.</u> You can download it into your Nook Library for reading on your Nook, or Nook App on your PC, MAC, iPad, iPhone, Android device, etc. If this is your choice, go to:



http://search.barnesandnoble.com/books/e/2940013147195

• <u>Amazon.com.</u> Download to your Kindle or Kindle app on your PC, MAC, iPad, iPhone, Android device, etc. If this is your choice, go to:



http://www.amazon.com/dp/B005F6EOSS

• <u>Lulu.com.</u> Lulu is a popular online self-publishing site where you can purchase and download this book as an Adobe Acrobat (.pdf) file. This popular format is readable on virtually any e-Reader and computer. If this is your choice, go to:



http://www.lulu.com/content/e-book/list-of-all-us-counties-and-cities-in-ebook-format/10991898

Lulu storefront containing all my eBooks: http://www.lulu.com/infochase

WARM REGARDS,

Ken Green

http://publications.infochase.org